GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:614
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011

RAIL CONNECTIVITY
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to connect the District Headquarters of Buland Shahar with Delhi;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether the Railways have received requests from the public representatives in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details thereof alongwith action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Bulandsahar is already connected with Delhi through rail. At present, daily passenger train 54021/54022 Bulandshahr-Tilak Bridge passenger is connecting Bulandshahr with Delhi.

(c) & (d) Yes, Madam. Request, including that from the Hon'ble Member of Parliament has been received for introduction of additional train between Bulandshahr and Delhi. The same has been examined but not found feasible for implementation.
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